Seller or Contractor (either of whom is hereinafter referred to in these Special Conditions of Purchase as "Seller") 
shall furnish such quantities of the items listed in the Contract as Con Edison may order, subject to the 
following limitation: where estimated quantities are stated, Seller shall supply up to one hundred twenty 
five percent (125%) of the estimated quantity of each item and, in consideration thereof, Con Edison shall 
make purchases of items under the Contract, the prices of which in the aggregate equal an amount that is at 
least ten percent (10%) of the total contract price for the estimated quantities.